Stranded Copper Conductor
Insulation
Aluminum Polyester Tape
Braiding
Jacket (LSOH)
FEATURES
• Exceeds requirements of ANSI/TIA/EIA-568-2.D, EN 50173, ISO/IEC
11801-1:2017, IEC 61935-2 and IEC 60512-99-001 cabling

Certification
• Certificated by Intertek(ETL).
PART NUMBER CODING
Part Nr. Product Description
T222ZXY Zemecs Category 6 S/FTP 24# LSOH Patch Cord
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Conductor Resistance (@20 ºC) 5 Ω., Max.
Contact Resistance 20 mΩ., Max.
Dc Resistance Unbalance 2 %, Max.
Characteristic Impedance @1-250 Mhz. 100±6 Ω.
Current Rating 1,0 A., Max.
Dielectric Withstanding Voltage 75 VAC.,Max.
Dielectric Strength 1 kVAC,Max.
DC Impedance 72 Ω/km.,Max.
Insulation Resistance (@500VDC) 5.000 MΩ,Min.
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Durability 1.200
Pulling Tension Strength 10 (1Kgf.) N./mm2, Max.
Cable to Plug Pulling Tension Strength 90 (9Kgf.) N./mm2, Max.
Bending Radius(Installation/Operation) 8 / 4 x O.D. mm.
Zemecs is a brand.
ENVIRONMENTAL AND PHYSICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Transportation & Storage Temperature -25  / +70 ºC
Installation Temperature -20  / +60 ºC
Operation Temperature -20  / +60 ºC
Relative Humidity 10 - 90, Non-condensing %
FREQUENCY
(Mhz.)
INSERTION
LOSS
(dB., max.)
RETURN LOSS
(dB., min.)
NEXT
(dB., min.)
PSNEXT
(dB.,  min.)
ELFEXT
(dB.,  min.)
PS ELFEXT
(dB.,  min.)
1 2,0 20,0 74,3 72,3 70,3 67,8
4 3,8 23,0 65,3 63,3 59,5 55,7
8 5,5 24,5 60,8 58,8 53,4 49,7
10 6,0 25,0 59,3 57,3 51,3 47,8
16 7,7 25,0 46,2 54,2 46,7 43,7
20 8,4 25,0 54,8 52,8 44,3 41,7
25 9,5 24,2 53,3 51,3 41,7 39,8
31,25 10,7 23,3 51,9 49,9 39,2 37,9
62,5 15,7 20,7 47,4 45,4 31,9 28,9
100 19,6 19,0 44,3 42,3 27,8 24,8
200 28,7 16,4 39,8 37,8 21,8 18,8
250 32,0 15,6 38,3 36,3 19,8 16,8
Y: Length
S2 0,20m. 1 2m. 5 7m.
S 0,25m. 2 3m. M 10m.
0 0,50m. 3 4m. L 15m.
Typical performance data for 2m. cord tested according to IEC 61935-2 at 20°C. Actual performance may vary depending on installation and environmental conditions.
X: Jacket Colour
1 Light Grey 4 Red 7 Yellow
2 Black 5 Green 8 Orange
3 White 6 Blue 9 Violet